

ORDER BELOW EXH. 194

(Passed on : 25.09.2019)

01. Present application is filed by defendants to set aside the 'No cross' order passed against them.

02. Read application and say filed thereon. Heard both the parties. The suit is for perpetual injunction. Partly cross-examination is recorded in the matter. In these situation, it is necessary to grant permission to record the further cross-examination. The grounds mentioned in the application are supported with the affidavit. No prejudice will cause to the plaintiff if the permission is granted. Hence, I pass the following order,

ORDER

1. The application is allowed
2. Permission granted to cross-examine the plaintiff.

Nilanga.
Dated : 25.09.2019.

Sd/-
(R. P. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Nilanga.