

MHLA110002502013



Order below Exh.212 in RCS No.263/2013

Baburao Vs. Ramesh

This is an application filed by plaintiffs under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC for carrying out proposed amendment in the plaint as mentioned in the application. Defendants have filed their no objection. In view of no objection given by defendants, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. Plaintiffs are hereby permitted to carry out proposed amendment in the plaint.
3. Plaintiffs shall supply copy of amended plaint to the Court and for defendants at the earliest.
4. Defendants are at liberty to file their additional WS, if any.
5. No order as to costs.

Date : 03/04/2023

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist.Latur.