

Order below Exh.232 in RCS No.263/2013

By this application plaintiffs have requested to issue witness summons to Shri A.I.Chavan, working as Talathi and attached with village Aari, Tq. Shirur (A.) Nilanga with a request to bring the original record of File No.2012/जमा/कावि/1015, dated 31/08/2012, on the ground stated in the application. Defendants have raised objections. Perused application and say. Heard both the sides. Considering the grounds mentioned in the application, it is desirable that plaintiffs be permitted to examine the witness. No prejudice will be caused to defendants because they will have an opportunity to cross examine the said witness. Hence, issue witness summons to Shri A.I.Chavan, working as Talathi and attached with village Aari, Tq. Shirur (A.) Nilanga who shall bring the original record of File No.2012/जमा/कावि/1015, dated 31/08/2012, subject to depositing the witness bhatta.

Date :17/12/2024

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.